
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006786-2025 

Contract

Pump Hire

SEVERN TRENT WATER LIMITED

HAFREN DYFRDWY CYFYNGEDIG

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-006786

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0452b2  

Published 21 February 2025, 2:05pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

SEVERN TRENT WATER LIMITED

2 St. Johns Street

COVENTRY

CV12LZ

Contact

Jamie Fairhurst

Email

jamie.fairhurst@severntrent.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7917070058

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006786-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006786-2025
mailto:jamie.fairhurst@severntrent.co.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKG33 - Coventry

Companies House

02366686

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.stwater.co.uk

I.1) Name and addresses

HAFREN DYFRDWY CYFYNGEDIG

Packsaddle

WREXHAM

LL14 4EH

Contact

Jamie Fairhurst

Email

Jamie.Fairhurst@severntrent.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7917070058

Country

United Kingdom

http://www.stwater.co.uk
mailto:Jamie.Fairhurst@severntrent.co.uk


Page 3 to 6

Region code

UKL - Wales

Companies House

03527628

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.hdcymru.co.uk/

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract involves joint procurement

I.6) Main activity

Water

https://www.hdcymru.co.uk/


Page 4 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Pump Hire

II.1.2) Main CPV code

65000000 - Public utilities

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Hire of Temporary Pumping Equipment incl Design, Installation & Maintenance

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG - West Midlands (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Hire of Temporary Pumping Equipment incl Design, Installation & Maintenance

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-012367

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a
periodic indicative notice

The contracting entity will not award any further contracts based on the above periodic
indicative notice

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 January 2025

/Notice/012367-2024


Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

N/A

N/A

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a periodic indicative notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-25T12:15:13+0100
	TCPDF




